S
P
R
IN
G
S
 /
 S

150.3021 21,0 90.0 Mercedes A class type
169 (>2004) 120
Shock cone type key for Mercedes Benz
•	Ideal for the easy release of slotted nuts on the shock
absorber piston rod
•	Suitable for counter holding the upper shock absorber fixing
screws
•	Perfect fit for secure hold
•	Recess in the wrench head for access via the piston rod
•	Correct assembly and disassembly
•	Wrench head with 3 studs Ø 8 mm
•	With 2 component handle
150.9485 240.0 Mercedes E class W211 T model 200
Special shock absorber release tool for Mercedes V
classes
•	Ideal tool for the assembly and disassembly of shock absorb-
ers on V class vehicles
•	Extra long
•	Internal square drive to DIN 3120 / ISO 1174 for counter
holding the piston rod
•	With 21 mm operation for opening the cap nut
•	7 mm internal square for securing the piston rod
•	External drive hexagonal socket 18.0 mm
•	Simple handling
•	Matt finish
•	Chrome vanadium
Application range:  Mercedes Type 639 (Viana and Vito)
150.3097 18,0 7,0 280.0 Mercedes V classes 420
Shock absorber piston rod line wrench
•	Ideally suited for assembling springs, since the piston rod of
the shock absorber can be held in the correct position
•	Makes the installation of the spring easier
•	For correct and damage-free use
•	For repair work in the spring area (shock absorber, spring
strut, coil springs, etc.)
•	With t-handle
•	Special steel
mm
150.9451 M10x1 280.0 Renault 420
150.9452 M10x1,5 280.0 BMW 420
150.9453 M12x1,25 280.0 BMW 420
150.9454 M12x1,5 280.0 Audi 420
150.9455 M14x1,5 280.0 Audi, Opel, VW 420
150.9456 M15x1,5 280.0 GM, Opel 420
1
2